Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

RESOLUTION APPOINTING VOLUNTEER MEMBER

April 21, 2016

16-04-21-51

WHEREAS, Firefighter Michael Belott was hired as a Probationary Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician/Fire Inspector on April 1, 2015, with a specified probationary period of one (1) year, and

WHEREAS, Firefighter Michael Belott has met all of the expectations of the Fire District with regards to his responsibilities and duties commensurate with this position.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, as follows:

 Michael Belott shall be appointed to the position of Permanent Firefighter/Emergency Medical Technician/Fire Inspector according to the governance of the Fire District and the prevailing Collective Bargaining Agreements.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this 21st day of April, 2016.

Robert Callas, Secretary